Parts List and Hardware Identification

(" Top Fabric Qty - 1
Quarter Window, Right Qty -1
Quarter Window, Left Qty - 1

#8 x 1/2" Pan Heud Wausher Screw -
Black, Qty - 13, Part Number 200.48

Windshield Retciner - Right, o ,
Qty - 1, Purt Number 225.42 WMD @ 710x 1/2 Pontead Sneot Mer

Rear Window Qty - 1 Screw, Qty - 4, Part Number 1.92
Door, Upper - Right Qty - 1

Door, Upper - Left Qty - 1 o , #10-24 Truss Heud Muchine Screw - T

Door, Lower - Right Qty - 1 Windshield Retuiner - Left, | glack, @ty - 12, Part Number 195.92

Door, Lower - Left Qty - 1, Part Number 225.43

/748 BN

5/16" Bluck Wusher, .t.r.

Qty - 16, Part Number
233.04 #10-24 Locknut, Qty - 12,

Part Number 195.93

5 O\ O 0
N7
Windshield Bracket - Left, Qty - 1, \windshield Bracket - Right, @ D
Part Number 137.97 Qty - 1, Part Number 137.96 @) O 5/16-18 Tupping Plate, Qty - 16,
Part Number 200.50

U5 @z

Vertical Retuiner Mount, Right, Vertical Retainer Mount, Left,

A

Qty - 1, Paurt Number 229.24 Qty - 1, Part Number 229.25 5/16-18 x 1" Phillips Heud Bolt,
Qty - 16, Part Number 236.20
Corner Belt Ruil, Left, Qty - 1, Corner Belt Ruil, Right, Qty - 1,
Part Number 288.34 Part Number 288.33 Door Striker - Right, Qty - 1, Door Striker - Left, Qty - 1,
Part Number 212.87 Part Number 212.88
RS QP

N <
7 [

©

Puddle Handle Assembly,
Qty - 2, Purt Number 245.46

Bow Assembly - Right, Qty - 1,
Part Number 246.56

Side Belt Ruil - Left, Qty - 1,
Part Number 225.05

Bow Assembly - Left, Qty - 1, |:|
Part Number 246.57

MH 51598 pg 2 Tailgate Bar, Qty - 1, Part

Number 288.75

Side Belt Ruil - Right, Qty - 1,
Part Number 225.04

Rev. C 0805




CJ7 Only - Wrangler Adjustment on next page

Please note
If ),/OU are replacing gn old soft fop', be c'erfum fhuf all Tools Needed qunlng: Imp_roper w.lndshlek_:i _
parts of the old top are removed, including the wind- adjustment will result in poor fitting
shjelc/ retainer. Old metdl Purfs dare hot compdtible 1/8",5/32",7/32", 3/8" Drill Bits Flut Screwdriver top and doors, causing looseness
with the hew Supertop. Using pdarts other thun those | und Drill Motor Phillips Screwdriver or undue strain on the top.
provided in your Superfop kit can result in persondl Center Punch Hammer
injury and/or damage to the vehicle and soft fop. #20 Torx - Optional Pencil

#40 Torx - Optionadl Adjustuble Wrenhch

Windshield Measurement Rufchet , , 10 Tupe Meusure
Before installing the fop, check the windshield Utility Knife or Razor Blade

meusurement. The distunce from the top lip of the
windshield to the top outer edge of the body must be
75 1/8" on both sides of the vehicle. Meusure 4"-6"
inside the doors.

CJ7 Windshield Adjustment

If necessary, loosen the two screws in the Windshield

Clamps ut the buse of the windshield on each side Adjusting Screws -
of the vehicle. Adjust the windshield forward or fgmﬁyjijgg‘&‘/
buck, use u shim if heeded to position the winca/-

- ; indshield
shield, und tighten the screws. Clumj Detuil

SteoOne g
CJ7: After adjusting the windshield, install the Windshield Brackets. If present
remove the outbourd sun visor fusteners on both sides of the windshield frame.
Pluce the Windshield Brackets flush with the frame on the upper corners of the
windshield. Use the bracket us u template to mark, center punch and drill two
5/32" holes for euch brucket. Mount euch bracket to the windshield frame
using two #10 x 1/2" Pan Heud Sheet Metdl Screws. Reinstall sun visor brackets.

Tupe Meusure

Measurement
Detail

Top lip of
windshield

Windshield Brucket:
Sun Visor Mount - #20
Torx bolt

#10 x 1/2" Pun Heud
Sheet Metul Screws

Reur point of meusure-
ment on body

MBEeSIoP 159 vg3

Rev. C 0805






















































